

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0944 Version: 3 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/14/2021 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 1/18/2022 Final action: 1/18/2022

Title: Subject: Economic Development Administration (EDA) Grant Revolving Loan Fund

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution:

(1) Accepting And Appropriating Five-Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$550,000) Awarded To The City Of Oakland By The U.S. Department Of Commerce's Economic Development Administration (EDA) For The Purpose Of Funding The City's Small Business Revolving Loan Fund For Zero Percent

(0%) Interest Loans Made By June 30,

2022 In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) Each; And

(2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Award A Professional Services Agreement With Pacific Community Ventures In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$80,000) For A One Year Term To Administer The City's Small Business Revolving Loan Fund Pursuant To A

Competitive Process

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89001 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2022	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
12/16/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
Subjects	Economic Davidonment Administration (EDA) Grant Povolving Loop Fund			

Subject: Economic Development Administration (EDA) Grant Revolving Loan Fund

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution:

(1) Accepting And Appropriating Five-Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$550,000) Awarded To The City Of Oakland By The U.S. Department Of Commerce's Economic Development Administration (EDA) For The Purpose Of Funding The City's Small Business Revolving Loan Fund For Zero Percent (0%) Interest Loans Made By June 30,

2022 In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) Each; And

(2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Award A Professional Services Agreement With Pacific Community Ventures In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$80,000) For A One Year Term To Administer The City's Small Business Revolving Loan Fund Pursuant To A Competitive Process